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Laneway Festival is very proud to return to its Sydney home for the 7th year running, within Sydney Gollege of the Arts and Callan Park.
With its age-old sandstone huildings, natural amphitheatre and gorgeous parklands it's a veritahle inner-city oasis.

Laneway Festival and SGA are proud to present an exhihition of sculpture, painting, performance and installation works hy recent SCA
graduates - displayed throughout the festival grounds.
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The degree shows represent work by students
studying for the following degrees:

— Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)

— Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours) (BVA(Hons))
— Master of Fine Arts (MFA)

— Master of Studio Art (MSA)

— Doctor of Philosophy (PhD).



Eliya Cohen, Love Eyes, 2014; three-channel video installation
SCA Undergraduate Degree Show 2014 (Hatched Finalist)




Artis a practice. It can only be nurtured

in conditions of practice. This is what is so
important about Sydney College of the Arts.
The years immersed in learning and making,
under the guidance of prominent artists,
technical experts and writers, are among the
most exciting, challenging and transformative
periods of an artist’s creative life.

Our end-of-year exhibition commemorates
this fruitful period of development for
students in all our programs, from the
Bachelor of Visual Arts to the PhD. It is an
opportunity for the entire cohort to come
together and celebrate their achievements.

We believe in the fundamental importance
of the arts and the crucial role that creative
thinking and practice play in sustaining a
vibrant community, both within and beyond
the confines of a contemporary art school.
The works in the following pages are those
of the informed, resourceful and imaginative
drivers of art and culture in the future.

I’d like to acknowledge the dedication and
expertise of all of my colleagues at Sydney
College of the Arts. We are proud to be an
exceptional academic, professional and
technical team.

Thank you to all our generous supporters.
We are delighted to welcome Artscene to
campus and to continue our long-standing
relationship as the home of the Sydney
Laneway Festival. | would like to thank
Dominik Mersch for continuing to support
postgraduate students through the Dominik
Mersch Gallery Award and his advisory role
on the SCA Galleries Committee. Thank
you also to Artereal Gallery for supporting
an honours student through the Artereal
Mentorship Award.

Four of our major awards are the result of
generous bequests. We thank those donors
whose generosity established the annual
Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes
Memorial Scholarship; the Zelda Stedman
Young Artist Award; the Fauvette Memorial
Artists’ Exchange Scholarship; and the
Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists” Travel
Scholarship. Their support directly assists
our students to fulfil their potential.

My congratulations to all exhibitors in our
2015 Degree Shows.

Professor Colin Rhodes
Dean, Sydney College of the Arts
The University of Sydney
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Nick Bannehr - BVA - Photomedia
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Dlyan Batty - BVA (Hons) - Painting Page 12



Lauren Beasley - BVA - Painting Page 13
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Tiffany Bignold - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture
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Andy Chi Yau Chan - BVA (Hons) - Painting
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Elle Charalambu - BVA - Painting Page 24




Fangmei Chen - BVA - Screen Arts Page 25
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Alexandra Clarke - BVA - Printmedia Page 28
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Joel Cunningham - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture Page 33




Aimee da Roza - BVA - Painting Page 34
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Kalanjay - BVA - Sculpture

this party sux i wish i was eating
charcoal chicken with zaccyboyl101

wtf is this music is this medieval irish trance
wow this goes hard white ppl go hard doof doof

y is nol talkin to me oh its cos im making this meme
in my head

> tfw there's no milk in the fridge
cos everyones vegan or lactose

this girl looks like my mum . .. nice

i bet these guys dont even kno who the kardashians is
do u think i can light dis marriaguana insid?
> tfw nol wearing steelies

havent u heard of OHS mate
> this party is so dangerous

im going bak 2 parra
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Meg Driver - BVA - Painting



|

=
¥/ &

A
f

iR
P
Y

AL

e A
Bk Fm
Wik A

¥
|

R

j
i Bl
| Al

¥
i

-

1T &
N gl Rl

(48

Jenny Du - BVA (Hons) - Jewellery and Object Page 41



Sumie Egawa - BVA (Hons) - Painting Page 42
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Aura Evans - BVA - Sculpture Page 44




Janelle Evans - MFA
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Trevor Fry - MFA Page 46
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Gilbert Grace-MFA . page 48
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Laura Grace - MSA



Elizabeth Green - BVA - Painting Page 50



Sian Greenup - BVA - Painting Page 51
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Nina Grodahl - BVA - Printmedia Page 53



Daniel Gross - BVA - Painting Page 54
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Sarah Hansen - BVA (Hons) - Painting



Samantha Hawker — BVA (Hons) - Screen Arts Page 58



Nicole Hutton - BVA - Painting Page 59






Ksenia Ishenko - BVA - Painting Page 61



Anna John - MFA
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Dominic Kavanagh - BVA (Hons) - Photomedia Page 63




Jessica Kay - BVA - Photomedia ~~ page 64
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Minji Kim - BVA - Painting Page 70
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Melody Loke - BVA - Painting Page 81
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Blake Reece Malone - BVA - Painting Page 86
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Melissa Maree - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture



Charlotte Matheson - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture Page 88
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Dione Trethewey - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture
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Jessica McDermid - BVA (Hons) - Jewellery and Object Page 90
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Turtles Molloy - BVA - Printmedia
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Jemma O’Regan - BVA - Printmedia



Ye Seul OH - BVA - Painting Page 102
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Annemieke Madelaine Tierney - BVA - Sculpture
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Judith Torzillo - BVA (Hons) - Jewellery and Object Page 134
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Kai Wasikowski - BVA - Photomedia
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Emily Woods - BVA - Printmedia
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Jack Wotton - BVA - Painting Page 148
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RuiTong Xu - BVA - Painting Page 150
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Tanya Yu - BVA (Hons) - Sculpture
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Index and contact

Name Email Website Page
Adriana Abi-Rizk adriana@artscene.com.au 2
Alice Adamson Adamsonalice3@gmail.com 3
Hannah Ashby hannahashby003@gmail.com 4
Lauren Austin loz.p.austin@gmail.com wordchalk.wordpress.com 5
Farah Babayan Patchett farah.b.92@hotmail.com é
Janine Bailey duckie@ducksalad.com janinebaileyartist.com 7
Bella Baker bellabaker@hotmail.com instagram.com/bellainanutshell 8
Nick Bannehr nick@movementmag.com nickbannehr 9
Peter Barclay peteate8@aim.com artvanderlay.com 10
Simon Baré simonbare@bigpond.com 11
Dlyan Batty ddbatty@hotmail.com dylan.batty.tumblr.com 12
Lauren Beasley Ibeal760@uni.sydney.edu.au 13
Tiffany Bignold tiffany.bignold@gmail.com 14
Julien Bowman manbowman@gmail.com julienbowman.com 15
Madeleine Boyd madeleinejeanboyd@gmail.com madeleineboyd.wordpress.com 16
Clare Britton clare.t.britton@gmail.com.au clarebritton.net 17
Madison Brookes-Allen  madi-ba@hotmail.com 18
Margaret Ellen Burns mellenmburns@gmail.com www.burns.xxx 19
Clare Buxton clarembuxton@gmail.com 20
Vanessa Calingo vanessacalingo@yahoo.com.au 21
Karen Carrejo goodturtle2001@yahoo.com.au 22
Andy Chi Yau Chan 23
Elle Charalambu Elle.charalambu@gmail.com 24
Fangmei Chen maxine.chen815@gmail.com 25
Hye Ri Helen Choi hcho2044@uni.sydney.edu.au 26
Eugene Choi eugeneodnuchoi@gmail.com eugenechoi.info 27
Alexandra Clarke alex@alexandravictoriaclarke.com alexandravictoriaclarke.com 28
Victoria Cleland victoria.m.cleland@gmail.com 29
30

Claire Conroy

ccon7268@uni.sydney.edu.au

claireconroy.net




Name Email Website Page
Ben Croser walkaway2014@gmail.com 31
Mengni (Jane) Cui mcui3461@uni.sydney.edu.au 32
Joel Cunningham joel.bowker.cunningham@gmail. joelcunninghamartist.com 33
com
Aimee da Roza aida4684@uni.sydney.edu.au 34
Kathy Devine kathy_devine@hotmail.com Kathy Devine community facebook 35
Kalanjay kal@live.com.au kalanjay.com 36
Stefano Di Lorenzo stefanodilorenzo@live.com 37
Joshua Raymond Diaz Diaz_roxs@hotmail.com JoshuaDiazArt/Facebook 38
Nina Dobrabialski ninadorabialski@gmail.com 39
Meg Driver n_e_l_l_y@live.com 40
Jenny Du jenny.du@Ilive.com.au 41
Sumie Egawa sega3853@gmail.com 42
Brianna Elton elton.bee@gmail.com briannaelton.com 43
Janelle Evans janelleg.evans@gmail.com 44
Aura Evans aevansO1@mica.edu behance.net/AuraEvans 45
Trevor Fry trevor.fryl@gmail.com 46
Glazeezy 332926319@qg.com 47
Gilbert Grace gilbert@gilbertgrace.com gilbertgrace.com 48
Laura Grace lauragrace2015@gmail.com 49
Elizabeth Green lizgreen263@gmail.com elizabethgreenart.com 50
Sian Greenup siangrr@gmail.com sianqgreenup.tu mbl r.com 51
Madison Greville madi.greville@hotmail.com 52
Nina Grodahl choc.hippy@hotmail.com 53
Daniel Gross dgro2118@uni.sydney.edu.au 54
Seymour Haberfield joking-to-far@hotmail.com 55
Amelia Halley ameliahalley@hotmail.com 56
Sarah Hansen sarah93_hansen@hotmail.com 57
Samantha Hawker samantha.v.hawker@gmail.com exchequerproductions.info 58
Nicole Hutton 59

nicolehutton@optusnet.com.au

etsy.com/au/shop/LadyLeonine




Name Email Website Page
Alysa Ingles alysa.ingles@hotmail.com alysaingles.wordpress.com 60
Ksenia Ishenko kseniaishenko@outlook.com 61
Anna John dearannajohn@gmail.com annajohn.info 62
Dominic Kavanagh dfgkavanagh@gmail.com 63
Jessica Kay Jessica.Kayb@hotmail.com 64
Rylka Kedwell rylka_kedwell@hotmail.com 65
Bridget Kennedy bridget@bridgetkennedy.com.au bridgetkennedy.com.au 66
Rory Khurshed rkhvrshed@gmail.com rkhvrshed.wix.com/rorykhurshed 67
BeomJin (BJ) Kim bj@bjkimsculpture.com bjkimsculpture.com 68
Ga eun Kim gaeuniil@hotmail.com 69
Minji Kim judykim82@hotmail.com minjijudy.tumblr.com 70
Peter Klostos peter@peterklostos.com peterklostos.com 71
Daisy Knight daisy.knight.dk@gmail.com 72
Akira Lasker akiralasker@gmail.com akiralasker.com 73
Nathan Lasker nathanlasker@gmail.com nathanlasker.com 74
Marianna Learmonth marianna.learmonth@gmail.com 75
Sanha Lee sanhaaaalee@gmail.com sanhasportfolio.tumblr.com 77
Yves Lee lee.yves@gmail.com 76
James Lesjak-Aton jameslesbo@hotmail.com 78
Alana Leslie ales1471@uni.sydney.edu.au 79
Michael Li michael@t-oneimage.com 80
Melody Loke mlok0012@uni.sydney.edu.au 81
Jacqueline Ann longhurstjacqui@gmail.com 82
Longhurst

Daniel Lopez Gonzalez dalg?4@gmail.com 83
Hannah MacDonald hannahmacdonaldart@gmail.com 84
Catriona Maciver catrionam@gallusdesign.com.au catrionamaciverart.wordpress.com 85
Blake Reece Malone blakemalone31394@gmail.com blakereecemalone.com 86
Melissa Maree melissamareeartist@hotmail.com melissamareeartist.wix.com/ 87

melissamaree




Name Email Website Page
Charlotte Matheson charlotte.matheson311@gmail. 88
com
Dione Trethewey dione_mccarthy@bigpond.com 89
Jessica McDermid jessica.mcdermid@gmail.com 90
William Meadley will.meadley@gmail.com williammeadley.com 91
Mariam Mohammed mariam.moh@gmail.com 92
Turtles Molloy turtlesmolloy76@gmail.com 93
Laura Moore laura@lauramoore.com.au lauramoore.com.au 94
Molly Morphew mmor6468@uni.sydney.edu.au 95
Han Mu hanmujewellery@gmail.com 96
Tania Murphy unomi@bigpond.com unomi.net.au 97
Merena Nguyen merenanguyen@gmail.com madebymerena.com 98
Rebecca O'Callaghan rjocalla@gmail.com 99
Luke O'Connor luke.oconnor09@gmail.com 100
Jemma O'Regan j_oregan@live.com artbyjemma.com 101
Ye Seul OH yeseulzone@gmail.com 102
Renée Oldfield renee.oldfield@y7mail.com 103
Harley Page harleypage285@hotmail.com 104
Nikki Papas nikki.papas18@gmail.com nikkipapas.com 105
Kimberley Peel kimberley.peel@gmail.com 106
Guy Peppin guypeppin.com 107
Michael Petchkovsky mkpetch@internode.on.net michaelpetchkovsky.org 108
Debra Petrovitch dpetro@iinet.net.au 109
Madeleine Pfull pfullmadeleine@gmail.com madeleinepfull.com 110
Pamela Pirovic pamelapirovic@live.com 111
April Prime grimm_magic@hotmail.com 112
Dot Przybylski dot.przybylski@gmail.com blastnova.tumblr.com 113
Spider Redgold s.redgold@femininebyte.org femininenbyte.org 114
Charlotte Richardson charlotte.richardson.au@gmail. 115
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Renate Rienmueller renate.rienmueller@gmail.com renaterienmueller.com 116
Laura Thea Ithearobinson@gmail.com laurathea.com 117
Elle Rose elanore.r@gmail.com againstalldemons.com 118
Julian Rouch julian.rouch@gmail.com 119
Cecilija Rubenis ccrubenis@gmail.com 120
Benjamin Rushton bm_rushto@hotmail.com 121
Thomas Sawkins thomasjrsawkins@gmail.com facebook.com/sawkinsart 122
Kristina Sharpranova kristina@shapranova.com.au shapranova.com.au 123
Helen Shelley helenshelleyl@hotmail.com helenshelley.com 124
Emilyrose Siers emilyrosesiers@gmail.com emilyrosesiers.tumblr.com 125
Rachael Simone rachael.simone@outlook.com 126
Justyna Stanczew justyna-stanczew@hotmail.com 127
Sophie Suttonberg sophiesuttonberg@gmail.com sophiesuttonberg.com 128
Julian Talarico julian.talarico@gmail.com juliantalarico.com 129
Calvin Tan 290041537@gqg.com 130
Akira Taniguchi k10600570akira@gmail.com k10600570akira.wix.com/ 131
akira-t-art-japan

Annemieke Madelaine tierneyannemieke@gmail.com 132
Tierney

Susan Tiller susan@tillerdesign.com 133
Judith Torzillo judith.torzillo@gmail.com judithtorzillo.com 134
Tata Yi Kwan Tse tsebyk@icloud.com 135
Eleni Tsomis elenitsomis@mail.com 136
Vong Queen thequeensdolloffical@gmail.com  thequeensdoll.com 137
Nikki Walkerden nikkiwalkerden.com 138
Shuyao Wang swan9390@uni.sydney.edu.au 139
Kylee Warren kwar3482@uni.sydney.edu.au thecottonwoodfence.wordpress.com 140
Kai Wasikowski kai.wasikowski@mac.com kaiwasikowski.com 141
Stephanie Weir steph170993@hotmail.com stephanieeleiseweir.wordpress.com 142
Elizabeth Wellard 143

elizabethwellard@gmail.com




Name Email Website Page
Ed Whitelock ewhitelock.1994@gmail.com 144
Linda Wilken lw@imgpl.com.au linda-wilken-artist.com 145
Bryony Williamson poke.girl@hotmail.com officalpuddi.tumblr.com 146
Emily Woods emily.w@hotmail.com.au emilyisabellaishere.wordpress.com 147
Jack Wotton jwot9131@uni.sydney.edu.au 148
Andong Wu anwu4935@uni.sydney.edu.au 149
RuiTong Xu ruxu1938@uni.sydney.edu.au cherrycake4.deviantart.com 150
E-Won Yang n/a 151
Yiorgo Yiannopoulos yiorgo.yiannopoulos@gmail.com yiorgoyiannopoulos.com 152
David Yu Murtagh0925@gmail.com 153
Nancy (Qin) Yu nayu4083@uni.sydney.edu.au 154
Shuwen Yu yushuwen1031@gmail.com 155
Tanya Yu yutanya2@gmail.com 156
Aaron Zanbaka aaron@negativefilms.net aaronzanbaka.com 157
Tina Zhang cherry19114455@hotmail.com tinatttttt.tumblr.com 158
Nina Zhou mini_mk0414@hotmail.com 159
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Jia Zhuang (Jasmine)




2015 Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship winner, Julian Day, Installation view, White Noise,
2015, Studies in Unison, 2014-15. Photograph: Kristina Shapranova



The Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists” Travel Scholarship

We invite graduating students to apply for the
Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists” Travel
Scholarship award. This award offers $28,000
(in two consecutive annual payments of
$14,000) for you to develop your art practice
through a program of international travel.*

The scholarship is the bequest of the late
Renee Fauvette Erdos in memory of her mother
Fauvette Loureiro, the eldest daughter of artist
Arthur Loureiro.

Funds from the estate of Renee Fauvette Erdos
have been allocated to the University of Sydney
to enable a travelling scholarship for visual
artists. The Renee Fauvette Erdos bequest also
funds international exchange scholarships for
Sydney College of the Arts students.

The scholarship is awarded based on
these criteria:

— the extent to which the proposed travel and
related visual arts project will benefit the
applicant’s professional development as an
artist (the panel will assess the relevance and
impact of the proposed travel and project)

— the quality of the applicant’s past works.

Applicants are shortlisted and we invite finalists
to exhibit their work at Sydney College of the
Arts. The recipient is selected from the work
shown in the exhibition and the above criteria.

The recipient will be announced at the opening
of the Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists” Travel
Scholarship Finalist Exhibition.

Past recipients include: Julian Day, 2015;

Jonny Niesche, 2014; Vicky Browne, 2013;

Mark Shorter, 2012; Alana Hunt, 2011; Justene
Williams, 2010; Kenzee Patterson, 2009; Will
French, 2008; Rachel Scott, 2007; Jess MacNeil,
2006; Huseyin Sami, 2005; Judith Duquemin,
2004; and Juliana Bartulin, 2003.

For more information about the award,
please contact the Student Administration
Office at Sydney College of the Arts:
sca.scholarships@sydney.edu.au

or call 02 9351 1104.

Applications open in mid to late April each
year, and we invite you to submit your
proposal online.

*Applicants need to have graduated from Sydney
College of the Arts within the past four years.
The award is not open to students who are under
examination, enrolled or deferred at the time of
application.



2015 scholarships
and awards

Artereal Mentorship Award
Amelia Tracey

Dominik Mersch Gallery Award
Yvette Hamilton

Fauvette Memorial Artists”
Exchange Scholarship
Kate Brown

Edward Clare

Hayley Coghlan

Nina Dodd

Ellen Formbly

Jack Godfrey-Baxter
Hayley Hill

Samuel Holt

Bryden Williams

Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes
Memorial Award

Alexandro Adoncello

Madeline Foundation

Zelda Stedman Young Artist Award

Dean Cross
Julian Talarico

Zelda Stedman Young Student Award
Ben Croser
Amy Dynan
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Bachelor of Visual Arts

Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours)
Master of Fine Arts

Master of Film and Digital Image
Master of Interactive and Digital Media
Master of Studio Art

Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)

THE UNIVERSITY OF

SYDNEY




